Record for Soldiers Killed In Normandy

ASN 37544398

Name Fossum, Karsten A.
Rank Technician 5th Grade
Division 101st Abn Div
Regiment

Battalion 377th Prcht FA Bn
Company Btry C

Cemetery Name Ste. Mére-Eglise No. 1
Plot Number B-03-052

Date of Burial 6/14/1944

Original Cemetery
Original Burial Plot #
Original Burial Dat
Date of Casualty

Type of Death
Report Number 97.075

Burial Line Number 1481
Original Report Number

Original Burial Line #

Location of Death

Age 00

Month of Admission June

Last Treatment Facilit Not in a medical installation prior t
Type of Case Casualty, battle

1st Diagnosis Killed in action

1st Anatomical Locatio

1st Operation

2nd Diagnosis

2nd Anatomical Locatio

Causative Agent None or Unknown
Final Result Aid Station Unit
Month of Dispositio June

Current Days /Gen Hosp 000
Overseas Days

Place of Final Cure

EQS PRESS



1481,

1482,

1483,

1484,
1485,
1486,
i487.
1488,
1489,
1490,
1491,
1492,

1493,

1494,
1496,
1496,
1497,
1498,

1429,

1800,

.5 Form

. .
M. e-GR3

J 314.6 Q-GRS (Trans).

o

v 2 0 1944

Y v

SUBJLNT: € Form No.Z GRS
ijesxly Report of Burials. No. 97
- = s & < i
N ' DATE OF
VANE SOLDIERS | piwr | ORGAWIZAPION [ numTal f  CEMZIERY
NO. - DV M. oF
FOSSUM, Karsten A, 37544398 | T/5 |377 Para TA Bn, [L4 |Juied] St Mere Tglise #1
| 101 A/B Div, } i .
JOURDAN, Bobert B, 20541590 | Sgt. |502 Para Inf, ha| v ’
i Regt,101 A/B Div, ]
. % tod
KRISA, Joseph (MMI) 12007462 |T/4 |70 Tank Bn iz| " "
HOLLAND, Orell @, 20311237 |Pvt, |505 Pare,Inf, 12| "% "
Regt,82 4/B Intf.: ;
¥ : i !
GUNTHER, Walter J,Jr, | 0-426647 |1stLt|506 Para.Inf, (3| " P! "
: {Regt ,101/A/B i i
‘i L
FARMER, Denton 18080419  |8/Sgt 367 Inf,Regt, L2|" [ | "
‘ 90 Inf,Div, gi I
. _ g; A
1aBIANCA, Frank (MMI) | 32118429 Pfe. (505 Pare.Inf, Fz " o "
| Regt,82 Afb Inf,| 1'
S ’ i
LaROSE, Oliver 32850588  Pvt, |[506 Para,Inf, 32" P "
Regt.101 4/B Inf I f
HAZINKA, Steve (NMI) 33263607 Pfc, (12 Inf.Regt. 140 b "
4 Inf Div, '
t
JOHNSION, John H, 35046852  Bgt. 02 Inf, Regt. 14" "
90 Inf,Div,
LICCARDO, Joseph 12132762  Pvt, Pare, Inf, ';14 nop "
! egt, 4 Inf Div,
HUMBROCK, Austin F, 36614458 gfc. 01 Gldr,Inf, 14 " 0 "
: ' 7 gt.82 A/B Div, »
FELLER, Morris (MNMI) 32174225  Fvt, 12 Inf.4 Inf Div]is|" ¥ "
: . !
KROL, John B, 33160423  3/Sgt,.12 Inf.Regt, . [16{" + , "
4 Inf Div, { 'l i
i
HUSS, Clarence WV, 34266222 Opl. 326 Abne, Bng.Bn, 14]" "
01 A/B Div,
LARISH, George A, 0-1295667 1/Lt, 508 Para,Inf, 4|" 4 "
£5,101 A/B Div, |
LASHER, Thomas W, - 0-1172138  2/Ls, 444 FA Bn, 14 % “
: 105 How, |
i H
HIRBITT, Roland M, 38220937 Pfe, |506 Para,Inf, F-‘* noge | f
Regt,101 A/B Di 1
GIST, Galvin C, 15089594 502 Pare Inf, [I5:% | "
Regt, o
GARCIA, Fernando R, 12125444 12 Inf,Regt. 6" |® n
4 Inf,Div,
}



Service Number
Rank

Arm of Service

Information from the Hospital Admission Cards created
by the office of the Surgeon General, Department
of the Army (1944-1945).
Information for the year 1944

37544398
Enlisted Man

Infantry, Parachute Troops

Age

Race Unknown
Length of Service

Month of Admission June
Year of Admission 1944

Last Treatment Facility

Not in a medical installation prior to death

1/5/2025

Circumstances
Surrounding Injury

Battle casualty or battle injury other than ; self-inflicted injury or injury intentionally ; inflicted by another person.

Type of Case Casualty, battle

Type of Admission New
Type of Diagnosis Sole diagnosis, no history of prior disease, injury; or hattle casualty
Line of Duty In line of duty

1st Diagnosis Killed in action

1st Anatomical Location
1st Operation

2nd Diagnosis

2nd Anatomical Location
2nd Operation

3rd Diagnosis

Causative Agent None or Unknown
Final Result: Aid Station Unit
Disposition

Cause of Disposition First diagnosis field

Month of Disposition June

Year of Disposition 1944

Total Days (non-effective)

Hospital Days

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Day
Place of Final Cure

Sample Size Remaining 1944 case

Source: This information was obtained from the Hospital Admission Card
data file (1944-1945) created by the Office of the Surgeon General
Department of the Army. In 1970 the National Research Council first
compiled this for statistical purposes using the EMTs (Emergency Medical
Tags) and other Office of the Surgeon General Office Records during
WWIL.

EQS Press



ST MERE EGLISE. FRANCE.




