Record for Soldiers Killed In Normandy

ASN 37544398 Name Fossum, Karsten A. Technician 5th Grade Rank Division 101st Abn Div Regiment Battalion 377th Prcht FA Bn Company Btry C Cemetery Name Ste. Mère-Eglise No. 1 Plot Number B-03-052 Date of Burial 6/14/1944 Original Cemetery Original Burial Plot # Original Burial Dat Date of Casualty Type of Death Report Number 97.075 **Burial Line Number** 1481 Original Report Number Original Burial Line # Location of Death Age 00 Month of Admission Last Treatment Facilit Not in a medical installation prior t Type of Case Casualty, battle Killed in action 1st Diagnosis 1st Anatomical Locatio 1st Operation 2nd Diagnosis 2nd Anatomical Locatio Causative Agent None or Unknown Final Result Aid Station Unit Month of Dispositio June Current Days /Gen Hosp 000 Overseas Days

Place of Final Cure

QM 314.6 Q-GRS (Trans).

SUBJECT: QMC Form No.2 GRS Weekly Report of Burials. No. 97

	goonly nop	or or partare		J;				Leave of the second second		
·	NAME	SOLDIERS NO.	RANK	ORGANIZATION	DATE OF BURIAL Dy M.Yr		L	CEMETERY		_
1481.	FOSSUM, Karsten A.	37544398	T/5	377 Para FA Bn. 101 A/B Div.	14	Ju	44	St.Mere	Eglise	#1
1482.	JOURDAN, Robert E.	20541590	Sgt.	502 Para Inf. Regt.101 A/B Div	14	Ħ	13	a		
1483.	KRISA, Joseph (NMI)	12007462	T/4	70 Tank Bn	12	11	**	10		
1484.	HOLLAND, Orell G.	20311237	Pvt.	505 Para.Inf. Regt.82 A/B Inf.	12	#	#	#		
1485.	GUNTHER, Walter J.Jr.	0-426647	latLt	506 Para.Inf. Regt.101/A/B	13	11	Ħ	Ħ		,
1486.	FARMER, Denton	18080419	S/Sgt	357 Inf. Regt. 90 Inf. Div.	13	19	iii.	'#		
1487.	LaBIANCA, Frank (NMI)	32118429	Pfc.	505 Para.Inf. Regt.82 A/b Inf.	12	8	H	a		
1488.	LaROSE, Oliver	32850588	Pvt.	506 Para.Inf. Regt.101 A/B Inf	12	#	81	#		
1489.	HAZINKA, Steve (NMI)	33263607	Pfc.	12 Inf.Regt. 4 Inf.Div.	14	#	H	#		
1490.	JOHNSTON, John H.	35046852	Sgt.	12 Inf.Regt. 90 Inf.Div.	14	#	53	Ħ		
1491.	LICCARDO, Joseph	12132762	Pvt.	506 Para Inf. Regt. 4 Inf.Div.	4	H	*	#		
1492.	HUMBROCK, Austin F.	36614458	Pfc.	401 Gldr.Inf. Regt.82 A/B Div.	14	111	**	***		
1493.	FELLER, Morris (NMI)	32174225	Pvt.	12 Inf.4 Inf.Div	16	Ħ	#	. 1		
1494.	KROL, John B.	33160423	s/Sgt.	12 Inf.Regt. 4 Inf.Div.	16	11		A		
1495.	HUSS, Clarence W.	34255222	Op1.	326 Abne.Eng.Bn. 101 A/B Div.	14		***	#		
1496.	LARISH, George A.	0-1295567	1/Lt.	50% Para Inf. Regt.101 A/B Div.		Ħ		3		
1497.	LASHER, Thomas W.	0-1172138	2/Lt.	344 FA Bn. 105 How.	14	Ħ	Ħ	я		
1498.	HIBBITT, Roland M.	38220937	Pfc.	506 Para, Inf. Regt. 101 A/B Div	14	Ħ	n	ff	u.	
1499.	GIST, Galvin C.	15089594	Pfc.	502 Para Inf. Regt.	1.5	Ħ	Ħ	Ħ		
1600.	GARCIA, Fernando R.	12125444	Pvt.		16	H	19	n		
			76_	1. OTED					•	

Information from the Hospital Admission Cards created by the office of the Surgeon General, Department of the Army (1944-1945). Information for the year 1944

1/5/2025 t

Service Number 37544398

Rank Enlisted Man

Arm of Service Infantry, Parachute Troops

Age

Race Unknown

Length of Service

Month of Admission June
Year of Admission 1944

Last Treatment Facility Not in a medical installation prior to death

Circumstances Surrounding Injury Battle casualty or battle injury other than; self-inflicted injury or injury intentionally; inflicted by another person.

Type of Case Casualty, battle

Type of Admission New

Type of Diagnosis Sole diagnosis, no history of prior disease, injury; or battle casualty

Line of Duty In line of duty

1st Diagnosis Killed in action

1st Anatomical Location

1st Operation

2nd Diagnosis

2nd Anatomical Location

2nd Operation

3rd Diagnosis

Causative Agent None or Unknown

Final Result: Aid Station Unit

Disposition

Cause of Disposition First diagnosis field

Month of Disposition June

Year of Disposition 1944

Total Days (non-effective)

Hospital Days

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Day

Place of Final Cure

Sample Size Remaining 1944 case

Source: This information was obtained from the Hospital Admission Card data file (1944-1945) created by the Office of the Surgeon General Department of the Army. In 1970 the National Research Council first compiled this for statistical purposes using the EMTs (Emergency Medical Tags) and other Office of the Surgeon General Office Records during WWII.



0



ONDEX SI